



Making a Difference

Did you know.....

In our area, many families struggle each day as they care for a child with a disability. These families are the community that Mikey's Place serves.

- There are over 65,000 adults, ages 18-34, with disabilities living in the Harris County
- 37% of working-age people (18-64) with disabilities are employed compared with 76% of those without disabilities while only 25% people with disabilities over 16 (including those 65 and older) are employed compared with 67% of those without disabilities
- At Mikey's Place, we envision a society in which...
 - ...all people with disabilities feel valued, accepted, and respected.
 - ...all people with disabilities belong wholly to their community.
 - ... opportunities for persons with disabilities are abundant.
 - ...contributions by persons with disabilities are routinely recognized.
 - ...we all agree that we are better TOGETHER

How you can support Mikey's Place....

- \$15,600 provides a scholarship for a year of tutition to a young adult to Together
- \$5,000 provides two months of supplies to the young artisians at Together
- \$2,000 provides one camper with the opportunity to attend a special needs camp for the week
- \$1,300 provides a scholarship for one month of tutition to a young adult at Together
- \$500 provides one camper with the opportunity to attend a special needs day camp
- \$100 provides one-year subscription to the online version of Mikey's Guide to 4 families
- \$75 provides a printed copy of Mikey's Guide to 5 families





Sponsorship Opportunities

BENEFITTING Mikey's Place

Saturday, October 26, 2024, 9AM• Terry Hershey Park • 15200 Memorial Drive•

□ PRESENTING SPONSOR□ PLATINUM SPONSOR□ GOLD SPONSOR□ SILVER SPONSOR	☐ CHILDREN'S AREA SPONSOR ☐ REFRESHMENT SPONSOR ☐ CREATE YOUR OWN SPONSORSHIP
☐ I am unable to participate, but please accept my 100% tax-d	eductible donation of \$
Company Name (as it should appear on all marketing materials)	
	Payment Method: _ Visa _ MC _ Discover _ AMEX _ Check Enclosed
Contact Name	
Street Address	Card Number
City State Zip Code	Expiration Date Security Code
Contact Phone Number	Name as it appears on card
Contact Email	Signature
Email this form to ingrid@mikeysplace.net	
Please mail payments to: Mikey's Place PO BOX 19755 Houston, TX, 77324-9755	PRINT DEADLINES
	Digital Invitation: August 26, 2024
	Event Signage: September 1, 2024

Mikey's Place informs, connects, and supports families raising children with disabilities

Houston, TX 77224-9755
Payments due by September 27, 2024

713-591-1965 <u>www.mikeysplace.net</u> <u>www.justgiving.com/campaign/stroll-roll10-26-2024</u>



3^{rd.} ANNUAL STROLL AND ROLL SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

PRESENTING SPONSOR • \$10,000

Acknowledged prominently as Presenting Sponsor:

Your company's name and logo will be prominently acknowledged or displayed as the **EXCLUSIVE PRESENTING SPONSOR** on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Mikey's Place website
- *Stroll & Roll print materials and social media posts
- *Email communications to over 1,000 recipients
- *Corporate Sponsor banner at the walk site entrance
- *Signage along the walk trail with over 200 walkers
- *Pre-Event promotion recognition
- *Sponsor will have a highly visible booth space located at the gathering

EXCLUSIVE PRESENTING SPONSOR may provide branded materials including party favor bags and printed materials to be given to all walk participants.

PLATINUM SPONSOR • \$5,000

Your company's name and logo will be prominently acknowledged or displayed as the **PLATINUM SPONSOR** on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Mikey's Place website
- *Pre-Event promotion recognition
- *Stroll & Roll print materials and social media posts
- *Email communications to over 1,000 recipients
- *Corporate Sponsor banner at the walk site entrance
- *Signage will be displayed at the turn around point.

PLATINUM SPONSOR may provide branded materials including party favor bags and printed materials to be given to all walk participants.

GOLD SPONSOR • \$2,500

Your company's name and logo will be prominently acknowledged or displayed as the **GOLD SPONSOR** on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Mikey's Place website
- *Pre-Event promotion recognition
- *Stroll & Roll print materials and social media posts
- *Email communications to over 1,000 recipients
- *Listed on Corporate Sponsor banner at the walk site entrance *GOLD SPONSOR may provide branded materials including party favor bags and printed materials to be given to all walk participants.

SILVER SPONSOR • \$2,000

SILVER SPONSOR on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Mikey's Place website
- *Stroll & Roll print materials and social media posts
- *Email communications to over 1,000 recipients
- *Corporate Sponsor banner at the walk site entrance

CHILDREN'S AREA SPONSOR • \$1,500

Your company's name and logo will be prominently acknowledged or displayed as the **CHILDREN'S AREA SPONSOR** on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Mikey's Place website
- *Stroll & Roll print materials and social media posts
- *Signage, provided by the SPONSOR, will be displayed at the popular Children's Area.
- * Sponsors may provide giveaways for party favor bags to be given to all walk participants.
- * Sponsors will be given premium booth space in the Children's Area and may provide your own table/decorations.

REFRESHEMENT SPONSOR (4 AVAILABLE) • \$500

Your company's name and logo will be prominently acknowledged or displayed as the **REFRESHMENT SPONSOR** on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Stroll & Roll print materials and emails
- *Sponsors may provide giveaways for party favor bags to be given to all walk participants.
- *Sponsors may provide their own table to be located in the food area

CREATE YOUR OWN SPONSOR • \$500+

Want to sponsor the walk in your unique and personal way? Working with Mikey's Place, we can create a sponsorship that best corresponds to your company's ideals or your personal commitment to the mission of Mikey's Place. Your family or company's name and logo will be prominently acknowledged or displayed as a **SPONSOR** on all Stroll & Roll promotional materials, including:

- *Mikey's Place website
- *Stroll & Roll print materials and social media posts
- *Email communications to over 1,000 recipients
- *Corporate Sponsor banner at the walk site entrance

Call us to create your custom sponsorship.